Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020914 Frame 0064. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment to Nuintek Co., Ltd., 245-5, Wonnam-Ri, Umbong-Myeon, Asan-City, Chungcheongnam-Do, Republic of Korea.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chang Hoon Yang	04/14/2008
Dae Jin Park	04/14/2008
Yong Won Jun	04/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuintek Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	245-5 Wonnam-Ri, Umbong-Myeon,	
Internal Address:	Chungcheongnam-Do	
City:	Asan-City	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12116542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480 655-0073

Email: jbrown@iplawusa.com
Correspondent Name: Albert L. Schmeiser
Address Line 1: 18 E. University Drive

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201-5946

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QCP-12223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert L. Schmeiser

PATENT REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0096

500547475

00 1211

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 4

source=METALLIZED_PLASTIC_FILM_AND_FILM_CAPACITOR_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=METALLIZED_PLASTIC_FILM_AND_FILM_CAPACITOR_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=METALLIZED_PLASTIC_FILM_AND_FILM_CAPACITOR_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=METALLIZED_PLASTIC_FILM_AND_FILM_CAPACITOR_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/07/2008 500533507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chang Hoon Yang	04/14/2008
Dae Jin Park	04/14/2008
ing ter i	04/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuintek Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	245-5, Wonnam-Ri, UmBong-Myeon,
Internal Address:	Chungcheongnam-Do
City:	Asan-City
State/Country:	KOREA DEMOCRATIO PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF REDUCTION 1:0 OF ROTED

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12116542	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Phone:

480-655-0073

Email:

jbrown@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS

Address Line 1:

18 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2:

SUITE # 101

Address Line 4:

MESA, ARIZONA 85201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert L. Schmeiser

Total Attachments: 1

source=METALLIZED_PLASTIC_FILM_AND_FILM_CAPACITOR_Assignment#page1.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



MAY 07, 2008

* 500533507A*

PTAS

SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS 18 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE SUITE # 101 MESA, AZ 85201

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/07/2008 REEL/FRAME: 020914/0064

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: QCF-12223

ASSIGNOR:

YANG, CHANG HOON DOC DATE: 04/14/2008

ASSIGNOR:

PARK, DAE JIN DOC DATE: 04/14/2008

ASSIGNOR:

JUN, YONG WON DOC DATE: 04/14/2008

ASSIGNEE:

NUINTEK CO., LTD.

245-5, WONNAM-RI, UMBONG-MYEON,

CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO

ASAN-CITY, DEM REP OF KOREN Republic of Korea

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTU 5/0/2000 0:24:08 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

D:SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS C(ANY:18 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE

020914/0064 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12116542 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METALLIZED PLASTIC FILM AND FILM CAPACITOR

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Docket No.: QCP-12223

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Chang Hoon Yang City of Cheonan

State of Chungcheongnam-Do

Country of Rep. of Korea

(2) Dae Jin Park City of Cheonan

State of Chungcheongnam-Do

Country of Rep. of Korea

(3) Yong Won Jun Yesan-Gun

State of Chungcheongnam-Do Country of Rep. of Korea

have invented certain improvements in a : Metalized plastic film and film capacitor

And whereas, Nuintek Co., Ltd., a corporation of Korea, having a place of business at 245-5, Wonnam-Ri, Umbong-Myeon, Asan-City, Chungcheongnam-Do, Rep. of Korea (hereinafter called Nuintek), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Chang Hoon Yang, Dae Jin Park, Yong Won Jun, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nuintek, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Nuintek, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Nuintek may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Nuintek.

(1) at Cheonan, Rep. of Korea

(Chang Hoon Yang) Signature Inventor

(2) at Cheonan, Rep. of Korea

Signature
Dae Jin Park) Inventor

(3) at Cheonan, Rep. of Korea

(Yong Won Jun) Signature
Inventor

Page 1 of 1